#### 11/02/2016 504078033

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEADWATERS R&D, INC	10/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASKO HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	WILIMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326040

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407800

Email: attwoodh@pepperlaw.com Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP Address Line 1: 400 BERWYN PARK Address Line 2: 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312-1183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134757.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER D ATTWOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Heather D Attwood/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=29-326040 corrective assignment (3)#page1.tif source=29-326040 corrective assignment (3)#page2.tif source=29-326040 corrective assignment (3)#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0593** 504078033

### CONFIRMATORY AND CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEADWATERS R&D, INC., a national corporation of Canada having a place of business at 169 Ethel St., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada KIL 5X3, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), on April 23, 2012 executed an Assignment of U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/326,040 filed 10/10/2008, now U.S. Patent No. D614,276, entitled ROOM AIR CLEANER thereby selling, assigning and transferring to "LASKO HOLDINGS," a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"). The Assignment was recorded at reel/frame 028093/0827 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office assignment records; and

WHEREAS, the prior assignment inadvertently left "INC." out of Assignee's name, the purpose of this Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment is to correct Assignee's name to reflect the proper corporate name: LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE (hereinafter referred to as the "Corrected Assignee"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the previous assignment was intended to convey to the Corrected Assignee and, in any event, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Corrected Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to recover past damages, in and to said inventions as set forth in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/326,040 filed 10/10/2008, now U.S. Patent No. D614,276, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, continuation-in-part and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original, divisional, continuation-in-part and related or reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement and to recover past damages.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Corrected Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Corrected Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Corrected Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Corrected Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0594 Application No. 29/326,040 Patent No. D614,276

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said inventions to said Corrected Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the co-owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignor:

HEADWATERS R&D, INC.

Date: O[T Z4 .. 2016

Name: Rudy A. Vandenbelt

Title: President

WITNESS:

Storman

PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0595 Application No. 29/326,040 Patent No. D614,276

Assignee: LASKO HOLDINGS, INC.

DATE: Oct. 2-6, 2016 Name: Ralph Zwakenberg

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF <u>Fennsylvania</u>

On 10/26/16 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Pennsylvania, there personally appeared personally Ralph Zwakenberg known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Joan M. Regan, Notary Public West Goshen Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2019

MEMBER, FENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

**PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0596** 

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016**